

## KERALA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(Established By Government of Kerala)

No. KSWC/ I&QC/Gen Hosp items/2018-19

Date: 11.02.2019

## TENDER NOTICE

Competitive tenders in sealed covers are invited from reputed Hospital Equipments suppliers having PAN & GST for the supply of the items. The sealed tender covers have to reach at our Regional office, Near Railway Station, Wadakkanchery, PIN-680623, Thrissur under the name cover of Managing Director on or before 3.00 pm on 20.02.2019. Tenders will be opened at 3.30 pm on 21.02.2019 at Head Office, Ernakulam.

Sl.no	Name of Work	Cost of Tender	EMD	Time of supply
55		Form	Programme in the contract of t	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1	Supply of the Hospital	Rs.550/- + GST	Rs.2800/-	In 5 days
	equipments for General			
	Hospital, Thrissur			

The tenders should be accompanied by a preliminary agreement on stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- and EMD in the form of cash deposit at Regional office, Near Railway Station, Wadakkanchery,PIN-680623,Thrissur or as DD from a nationalized bank, in favour of the Managing Director, Kerala State Warehousing Corporation, payable at Ernakulam. The tender without EMD will be rejected. The Schedule and other details can be had from Regional office, Near Railway Station, Wadakkanchery, PIN-680623,Thrissur during office hours from 13.02.2019 to 20.02.2019 at 12.30 pm. The Managing Director reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Managing Director

Managing Director

Kerala State Warehousing Corporation

Head Office: P.B.No. 1727, Warehousing Corporation Road, Kochi-682016

Phone: 0484-,2375537,2376269,2375180,2376616. Fax: 0484-2376339

Telegram: KERWACOR e-mail: kerwacor@gmail.com